
Los Angeles Frontrunners 32nd Pride Run - Ultra Results

Overall 
Rank

Name Total Time 5K Time
10K 
Time

Sex Age Age Group AG Rank

1 Dylan Kent 51:58 16:39 35:19 M 25 29-under 1
2 Sergio Arias 53:55 17:59 35:56 M 29 29-under 2
3 Terrance Walker 54:01 16:54 37:07 M 24 29-under 3
4 Erika Aklufi 55:26 17:24 38:02 F 37 30-39 1
5 Bryan Cornejo 56:14 17:40 38:34 M 19 29-under 4
6 Kristoffer Chacon 57:04 17:16 39:48 M 25 29-under 5
7 William Korthoff 59:12 18:43 40:29 M 34 30-39 1
8 Kyle Schmitz 1:02:45 19:17 43:28 M 28 29-under 6
9 John Viloria 1:04:33 20:36 43:57 M 35 30-39 2

10 Ruben Moreno Iii 1:05:10 20:04 45:06 M 24 29-under 7
11 Jorge Santana Corona 1:05:21 20:06 45:15 M 33 30-39 3
12 Juan Gonzalez 1:05:36 20:38 44:58 M 50 50-59 1
13 Andrew Wissmiller 1:06:59 21:09 45:50 M 60 60+ 1
14 Martin Carlson 1:07:15 21:22 45:53 M 53 50-59 2
15 Alice Cutler 1:07:30 21:43 45:47 F 35 30-39 2
16 Kent Hamilton 1:07:40 22:30 45:10 M 44 40-49 1
17 Richard Nelson 1:08:37 21:15 47:22 M 66 60+ 2
18 David Dassey 1:10:00 22:12 47:48 M 62 60+ 3
19 Matthew Pasqual 1:10:14 23:12 47:02 M 29 29-under 8
20 Chrystal Cutajar 1:10:45 22:15 48:30 F 30 30-39 3
21 Dwight Des Lauriers 1:11:06 22:46 48:20 M 54 50-59 3
22 Linda Rosenthal 1:11:18 23:36 47:42 F 47 40-49 1
23 Logan Kriete 1:12:04 21:53 50:11 M 22 29-under 9
24 Adam Gooch-Smith 1:12:05 23:23 48:42 M 42 40-49 2
25 Matthew Cooper 1:12:36 30:07 42:29 M 30 30-39 4
26 Scott Brickner 1:12:41 21:50 50:51 M 27 29-under 10
27 Jon Ofstead 1:12:58 23:02 49:56 M 45 40-49 3
28 Raul Borja 1:13:10 23:46 49:24 M 36 30-39 5
29 Mong Noiboonsook 1:13:16 23:03 50:13 M 51 50-59 4
30 Tobias Rogers 1:14:26 23:19 51:07 M 31 30-39 6
31 Steve Howland 1:14:38 23:33 51:05 M 45 40-49 4
32 Christopher Lane 1:16:11 24:13 51:58 M 35 30-39 7
33 Bethany Stirdivant 1:16:29 23:30 52:59 F 36 30-39 4
34 Mark Boll 1:16:41 25:23 51:18 M 43 40-49 5
35 Gamze Kircalioglu 1:18:04 24:41 53:23 F 42 40-49 2
36 Daniel Vu 1:19:19 26:37 52:42 M 37 30-39 8
37 Catherine Des Lauriers 1:19:27 24:59 54:28 F 67 60+ 1
38 Jonathan Karron 1:19:33 25:50 53:43 M 46 40-49 6
39 Melissa Coleman 1:19:37 25:51 53:46 F 45 40-49 3
40 Theophania Tingley 1:19:57 25:03 54:54 F 35 30-39 5
41 Arthur Fitzmaurice 1:20:28 30:07 50:21 M 32 30-39 9
42 Deo Jaravata 1:20:57 32:59 47:58 M 48 40-49 7
43 Wayne Bayan 1:21:39 25:44 55:55 M 37 30-39 10
44 Garrett Hicks 1:22:14 28:56 53:18 M 49 40-49 8
45 Julius Manalo 1:22:18 26:33 55:45 M 29 29-under 11
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46 Brian Dunbar 1:22:22 27:20 55:02 M 51 50-59 5
47 Jose Castillo 1:24:08 26:37 57:31 M 34 30-39 11
48 Jennifer Rouan 1:25:13 25:53 59:20 F 35 30-39 6
49 John Uribe 1:29:29 27:13 1:02:16 M 49 40-49 9
50 Robyn Emde 1:30:21 25:45 1:04:36 F 35 30-39 7
51 Lisa Smalheiser 1:31:30 26:57 1:04:33 F 27 29-under 1
52 Karen Adams 1:35:59 29:11 1:06:48 F 53 50-59 1
53 Anabel Marquez 1:38:43 29:42 1:09:01 F 32 30-39 8
54 Marguerite Szabo 1:39:03 30:38 1:08:25 F 23 29-under 2
55 Cat White 1:42:34 31:57 1:10:37 F 42 40-49 4
56 Lourdes Souss 1:44:25 31:42 1:12:43 F 38 30-39 9
57 Sarah Kovacs 1:45:01 34:42 1:10:19 F 27 29-under 3
58 Ed Karas 1:47:39 34:00 1:13:39 M 78 60+ 4
59 Lee Miller 1:50:03 32:51 1:17:12 F 42 40-49 5
60 Jackie Rubio 1:50:41 33:27 1:17:14 F 42 40-49 6
61 John Merriam 2:03:22 36:05 1:27:17 M 73 60+ 5



Los Angeles Frontrunners 32nd Pride Run - Ultra Female Age Group

AG Rank Name Total Time 5K Time
10K 
Time

Sex Age Age Group Sex Rank

1 Lisa Smalheiser 1:31:30 26:57 1:04:33 F 27 29-under 12
2 Marguerite Szabo 1:39:03 30:38 1:08:25 F 23 29-under 15
3 Sarah Kovacs 1:45:01 34:42 1:10:19 F 27 29-under 18

1 Erika Aklufi 55:26 17:24 38:02 F 37 30-39 1
2 Alice Cutler 1:07:30 21:43 45:47 F 35 30-39 2
3 Chrystal Cutajar 1:10:45 22:15 48:30 F 30 30-39 3
4 Bethany Stirdivant 1:16:29 23:30 52:59 F 36 30-39 5
5 Theophania Tingley 1:19:57 25:03 54:54 F 35 30-39 9
6 Jennifer Rouan 1:25:13 25:53 59:20 F 35 30-39 10
7 Robyn Emde 1:30:21 25:45 1:04:36 F 35 30-39 11
8 Anabel Marquez 1:38:43 29:42 1:09:01 F 32 30-39 14
9 Lourdes Souss 1:44:25 31:42 1:12:43 F 38 30-39 17

1 Linda Rosenthal 1:11:18 23:36 47:42 F 47 40-49 4
2 Gamze Kircalioglu 1:18:04 24:41 53:23 F 42 40-49 6
3 Melissa Coleman 1:19:37 25:51 53:46 F 45 40-49 8
4 Cat White 1:42:34 31:57 1:10:37 F 42 40-49 16
5 Lee Miller 1:50:03 32:51 1:17:12 F 42 40-49 19
6 Jackie Rubio 1:50:41 33:27 1:17:14 F 42 40-49 20

1 Karen Adams 1:35:59 29:11 1:06:48 F 53 50-59 13

1 Catherine Des Lauriers 1:19:27 24:59 54:28 F 67 60+ 7
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Los Angeles Frontrunners 32nd Pride Run - Ultra Male Age Group

AG Rank Name Total Time 5K Time
10K 
Time

Sex Age Age Group Sex Rank

1 Dylan Kent 51:58 16:39 35:19 M 25 29-under 1
2 Sergio Arias 53:55 17:59 35:56 M 29 29-under 2
3 Terrance Walker 54:01 16:54 37:07 M 24 29-under 3
4 Bryan Cornejo 56:14 17:40 38:34 M 19 29-under 4
5 Kristoffer Chacon 57:04 17:16 39:48 M 25 29-under 5
6 Kyle Schmitz 1:02:45 19:17 43:28 M 28 29-under 7
7 Ruben Moreno Iii 1:05:10 20:04 45:06 M 24 29-under 9
8 Matthew Pasqual 1:10:14 23:12 47:02 M 29 29-under 17
9 Logan Kriete 1:12:04 21:53 50:11 M 22 29-under 19

10 Scott Brickner 1:12:41 21:50 50:51 M 27 29-under 22
11 Julius Manalo 1:22:18 26:33 55:45 M 29 29-under 36

1 William Korthoff 59:12 18:43 40:29 M 34 30-39 6
2 John Viloria 1:04:33 20:36 43:57 M 35 30-39 8
3 Jorge Santana Corona 1:05:21 20:06 45:15 M 33 30-39 10
4 Matthew Cooper 1:12:36 30:07 42:29 M 30 30-39 21
5 Raul Borja 1:13:10 23:46 49:24 M 36 30-39 24
6 Tobias Rogers 1:14:26 23:19 51:07 M 31 30-39 26
7 Christopher Lane 1:16:11 24:13 51:58 M 35 30-39 28
8 Daniel Vu 1:19:19 26:37 52:42 M 37 30-39 30
9 Arthur Fitzmaurice 1:20:28 30:07 50:21 M 32 30-39 32

10 Wayne Bayan 1:21:39 25:44 55:55 M 37 30-39 34
11 Jose Castillo 1:24:08 26:37 57:31 M 34 30-39 38

1 Kent Hamilton 1:07:40 22:30 45:10 M 44 40-49 14
2 Adam Gooch-Smith 1:12:05 23:23 48:42 M 42 40-49 20
3 Jon Ofstead 1:12:58 23:02 49:56 M 45 40-49 23
4 Steve Howland 1:14:38 23:33 51:05 M 45 40-49 27
5 Mark Boll 1:16:41 25:23 51:18 M 43 40-49 29
6 Jonathan Karron 1:19:33 25:50 53:43 M 46 40-49 31
7 Deo Jaravata 1:20:57 32:59 47:58 M 48 40-49 33
8 Garrett Hicks 1:22:14 28:56 53:18 M 49 40-49 35
9 John Uribe 1:29:29 27:13 1:02:16 M 49 40-49 39

1 Juan Gonzalez 1:05:36 20:38 44:58 M 50 50-59 11
2 Martin Carlson 1:07:15 21:22 45:53 M 53 50-59 13
3 Dwight Des Lauriers 1:11:06 22:46 48:20 M 54 50-59 18
4 Mong Noiboonsook 1:13:16 23:03 50:13 M 51 50-59 25
5 Brian Dunbar 1:22:22 27:20 55:02 M 51 50-59 37

1 Andrew Wissmiller 1:06:59 21:09 45:50 M 60 60+ 12
2 Richard Nelson 1:08:37 21:15 47:22 M 66 60+ 15

40-49
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3 David Dassey 1:10:00 22:12 47:48 M 62 60+ 16
4 Ed Karas 1:47:39 34:00 1:13:39 M 78 60+ 40
5 John Merriam 2:03:22 36:05 1:27:17 M 73 60+ 41


